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3 Amherst 002 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Appomattox 003 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Appomattox 004
Appomattox & Farmville 9-1-

1 Mapping Display
Shared Services NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 15 350,000$                 442,314$            350,000$                   

3 Augusta 005
PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, OSSI 

Public Safety and Justice 
Conference

Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Bath 007 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Bath 008 CPE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   
6 Bedford 009 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Bedford 010
9-1-1 Mapping System 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

4 Bland 011 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Bristol 014
PEP - Fall, GeoComm 

Training
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

4 Bristol 015 Call Accounting Upgrade Individual PSAP NVS
Call Accounting 
Equipment/MIS

20 50,000$                   50,000$              50,000$                     

3 Campbell 016 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Caroline 018 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
3 Charlotte 019 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 199,720$            150,000$                   

3
Charlottesville-UVA-

Albemarle
020 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Chesapeake 021 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Chesterfield 150 PEP - Fall, Spring, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Chesterfield 151
Logging Recorder Hardware 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24  $                 150,000  $        166,912.12 150,000$                   

2 Clarke 023 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Colonial Heights 025 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

2 Culpeper 027 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Dickenson 029 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Dinwiddie 030 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
5 Eastern Shore 031 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Emporia 032
911 Mapping 

Software/Hardware
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 115,289$                 115,289$            115,289$                   
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1 Essex 033
Essex County Call Handling 

Equipment (CHE) 
Replacement

Individual PSAP TO Call Handling Equipment 29  $                 150,000  $            182,024 150,000$                   

7 Fairfax 034 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

7 Fairfax 035
NOVA ESINet and NG9-1-1 
Core Services Capabilities

Shared Services TO Call Handling Equipment 28 1,225,000$              4,263,680$         1,225,000$               

3 Farmville 036 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Fauquier 037 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Floyd 038 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Floyd 039 NG911 GIS Data Update Individual PSAP NVS
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
18 117,300$                 117,300$            117,300$                   

3 Fluvanna 040 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Franklin County 043 PEP - GIS, Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Franklin County 045
Franklin, Patrick NG 9-1-1 

CHE replacement
Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 350,000$                 499,754$            350,000$                   

2 Frederick 046 PEP - Fall, Spring; Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Fredericksburg 047 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Fredericksburg 048 CHE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 259,756$            150,000$                   

4 Giles 049 CAD Replacement Individual PSAP NVS CAD 22 150,000$                 152,000$            150,000$                   

5 Greensville 050 PEP - Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
5 Greensville 052 Greensville Recorder Individual PSAP OS Voice Logging Recorder 12 29,644$                   29,644$              29,644$                     

5 Greensville 051
Greensville Primary Mapping 

System
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 102,401$                 138,694$            102,401$                   

5 Hampton 055 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Hanover 057 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

2
Harrisonburg-
Rockingham

058 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Henrico 059 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

1 Henrico 060 Capital Region Text-to-911 Shared Services N/A Text-to-9-1-1 25  $                 272,054  $            272,054 272,054$                   

6 Highland 061 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Highland 062  Call Recorder Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 56,018$                   56,018$              56,018$                     

1 Hopewell 063 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

1 Hopewell 064
Hopewell PSAP CHE 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14  $                 150,000  $            225,000 150,000$                   
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1 King and Queen 065 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

1 King and Queen 067 MidPenRCL Project Shared Services TO
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
32  $                 445,160  $            445,160 129,641$                   

1 King William 068 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

4 Lee 069 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Lee 070
911 Mapping Display 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

1 Louisa 071 PEP - Fall, Spring, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

3 Lynchburg 073
PEP - Fall, APCO 

International
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Lynchburg 074 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 305,000$            150,000$                   
2 Madison 075 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Madison 076
Madison County E-911 Voice 

Recorder Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 139,870$                 139,870$            139,870$                   

6 Martinsville-Henry 077 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Martinsville-Henry 079 9-1-1 Mapping System Individual PSAP TO 9-1-1 Mapping System 31 124,519$                 124,519$            124,519$                   
5 Mathews 080 CHE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 185,596$            150,000$                   
3 Nelson 082 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
3 Nelson 083 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 345,907$            150,000$                   

1 New Kent 084 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

6 New River Valley 085 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 New River Valley 086
New River Valley PEP - 

Multijurisdictional
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 6,000$                     N/A 6,000$                       

5 Norfolk 087 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Norfolk 088
Call Handling Equipment 

(CHE) Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 399,727$            150,000$                   

1 Northumberland 089
Northumberland County- 

Dispatch Mapping Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16  $                 150,000  $            157,398 150,000$                   

2 Orange 091 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Page 094 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Patrick 095 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
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6 Patrick 096
Patrick Multi-Jurisdictional 

PEP
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 9,000$                     N/A 9,000$                       

6 Patrick 097 Patrick-Mapping Display Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 159,888$            150,000$                   
6 Pittsylvania 098 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Portsmouth 152 Portsmouth PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Powhatan 099 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
1 Powhatan 100 CAD Replacement Individual PSAP NVS CAD 22  $                 150,000  $            761,530 150,000$                   
7 Prince William 101 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Pulaski 102 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Radford 103 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Radford 104
Viper 911 CHE System 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

1 Richmond City 105 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
1 Richmond County 106 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

6 Roanoke City 107
PEP - Fall, Spring, National 

APCO, APCO/NENA Webinars
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Roanoke City 108
Roanoke City Multi-

Jurisdictional PEP - NENA & 
APCO Courses

Multi-Jurisdictional
PEP

N/A PEP 0 6,000$                     N/A 6,000$                       

6 Roanoke City 109
Logging Recorder 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 150,000$                 218,000$            150,000$                   

6 Roanoke County 110 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Roanoke County 111
Roanoke Valley NG9-1-1 
Shared Services Project

Shared Services TO
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
32 502,442$                 552,687$            166,259$                   

6 Salem 113 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Scott 114 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Scott 115 Mapping Display Individual PSAP TO 9-1-1 Mapping System 31 150,000$                 153,471$            150,000$                   
2 Shenandoah 116 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
5 Southampton 117 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Spotsylvania 118 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Spotsylvania 119
FY17 PSAP - Vesta 9-1-1 for 

Spotsylvania County
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 772,132$            150,000$                   

7 Stafford 120 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
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7 Stafford 121
Stafford Multi-Jurisdictional 

PEP Training
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 39,000$                   39,000$              39,000$                     

3 Staunton 122
PEP - Fall, Spring & EMS 

Symposium
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Staunton 124 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 102,273$                 102,273$            102,273$                   
5 Suffolk 153 Suffolk PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Sussex 125 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Tazewell 126 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Tazewell 130
Shared CHE Refresh & Geo-

Diversification
Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 294,018$                 323,420$            294,018$                   

4 Tazewell 127 Call Accounting Equipment Individual PSAP NVS
Call Accounting 
Equipment/MIS

20 30,000$                   30,000$              30,000$                     

4 Tazewell 129
Regions IV & VI Shared Text 

to 9-1-1
Shared Services N/A Text-to-9-1-1 25 464,000$                 464,000$            464,000$                   

4 Tazewell 128
Region IV NG9-1-1 GIS Data 

Analysis & Workflow
Shared Services TO

NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 
Services

32 454,500$                 454,500$            190,750$                   

4 Twin County 131 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Twin County 132
Twin Multi-Jurisdictional PEP- 

8 jurisdiction
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 24,000$                   N/A 24,000$                     

4 Twin County 135
BTW2 Call Handling 

Equipment
Shared Services TO Call Handling Equipment 28 525,000$                 631,765$            525,000$                   

5 Virginia Beach 136 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Warren 137 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Washington 138 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Washington 139 CHE Replacement Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 300,000$                 410,000$            300,000$                   

3 Waynesboro 140 PEP - Fall, EMS Symposium Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Westmoreland 141 PEP - Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000  $                3,650 2,000$                       

1 Westmoreland 142
Replacement and Upgrades 
to Dispatch Mapping System

Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16  $                 150,000  $            166,625 150,000$                   

2 Winchester 143 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Winchester 144
Winchester Multi-

Jurisdictional PEP - CIT for 
Dispatchers

Multi-Jurisdictional
PEP

N/A PEP 0 3,500$                     3,500$                3,500$                       
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4 Wise 145
PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, TN 

GIC, ESRI SE
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Wise 146
Wise Multi-Jurisdictional PEP 

- 10 jurisdictions
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 30,000$                   N/A 30,000$                     

5
York-Poquoson-

Williamsburg
154 York PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A  $                    2,000.00 

9,468,989$              8,553,536$               



Region PSAP Name (or Host) GrantID Project Title Grant Type/
Program Type

Tier Priority/
Project Focus

Rank  Amount
Requested 

 Project
Cost 

 Approved
Amount 

3 Amherst 002 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Appomattox 003 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

3 Augusta 005
PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, OSSI 

Public Safety and Justice 
Conference

Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Bath 007 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Bedford 009 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Bland 011 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Bristol 014
PEP - Fall, GeoComm 

Training
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

3 Campbell 016 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Caroline 018 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

3
Charlottesville-UVA-

Albemarle
020 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Chesapeake 021 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Chesterfield 150 PEP - Fall, Spring, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Clarke 023 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Colonial Heights 025 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

2 Culpeper 027 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Dickenson 029 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Dinwiddie 030 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
5 Eastern Shore 031 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
7 Fairfax 034 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
3 Farmville 036 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Fauquier 037 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Floyd 038 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
3 Fluvanna 040 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Franklin County 043 PEP - GIS, Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Frederick 046 PEP - Fall, Spring; Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Fredericksburg 047 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
5 Greensville 050 PEP - Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
5 Hampton 055 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Hanover 057 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

2
Harrisonburg-
Rockingham

058 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Henrico 059 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
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6 Highland 061 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Hopewell 063 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
1 King and Queen 065 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
1 King William 068 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
4 Lee 069 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Louisa 071 PEP - Fall, Spring, Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

3 Lynchburg 073
PEP - Fall, APCO 

International
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Madison 075 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Martinsville-Henry 077 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
3 Nelson 082 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 New Kent 084 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

6 New River Valley 085 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 New River Valley 086
New River Valley PEP - 

Multijurisdictional
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 6,000$                     N/A 6,000$                       

5 Norfolk 087 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Orange 091 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Page 094 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Patrick 095 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Patrick 096
Patrick Multi-Jurisdictional 

PEP
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 9,000$                     N/A 9,000$                       

6 Pittsylvania 098 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Portsmouth 152 Portsmouth PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Powhatan 099 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       
7 Prince William 101 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Pulaski 102 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

6 Radford 103 PEP - GIS, Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

1 Richmond City 105 PEP - Fall Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

1 Richmond County 106 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000 N/A 2,000$                       

6 Roanoke City 107
PEP - Fall, Spring, National 

APCO, APCO/NENA Webinars
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
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6 Roanoke City 108
Roanoke City Multi-

Jurisdictional PEP - NENA & 
APCO Courses

Multi-Jurisdictional
PEP

N/A PEP 0 6,000$                     N/A 6,000$                       

6 Roanoke County 110 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
6 Salem 113 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Scott 114 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Shenandoah 116 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
5 Southampton 117 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Spotsylvania 118 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
7 Stafford 120 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

7 Stafford 121
Stafford Multi-Jurisdictional 

PEP Training
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 39,000$                   39,000$              39,000$                     

3 Staunton 122
PEP - Fall, Spring & EMS 

Symposium
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Suffolk 153 Suffolk PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

5 Sussex 125 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Tazewell 126 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Twin County 131 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Twin County 132
Twin Multi-Jurisdictional PEP- 

8 jurisdiction
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 24,000$                   N/A 24,000$                     

5 Virginia Beach 136 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
2 Warren 137 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
4 Washington 138 PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
3 Waynesboro 140 PEP - Fall, EMS Symposium Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       
1 Westmoreland 141 PEP - Other Individual PEP N/A PEP 0  $                     2,000  $                3,650 2,000$                       
2 Winchester 143 PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

2 Winchester 144
Winchester Multi-

Jurisdictional PEP - CIT for 
Dispatchers

Multi-Jurisdictional
PEP

N/A PEP 0 3,500$                     3,500$                3,500$                       

4 Wise 145
PEP - Fall, Spring, GIS, TN 

GIC, ESRI SE
Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A 2,000$                       

4 Wise 146
Wise Multi-Jurisdictional PEP 

- 10 jurisdictions
Multi-Jurisdictional

PEP
N/A PEP 0 30,000$                   N/A 30,000$                     

5
York-Poquoson-

Williamsburg
154 York PEP - Fall, Spring Individual PEP N/A PEP 0 2,000$                     N/A  $                    2,000.00 

5 Greensville 052 Greensville Recorder Individual PSAP OS Voice Logging Recorder 12 29,644$                   29,644$              29,644$                     
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6 Franklin County 045
Franklin, Patrick NG 9-1-1 

CHE replacement
Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 350,000$                 499,754$            350,000$                   

4 Tazewell 130
Shared CHE Refresh & Geo-

Diversification
Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 294,018$                 323,420$            294,018$                   

4 Washington 139 CHE Replacement Shared Services NVS Call Handling Equipment 13 300,000$                 410,000$            300,000$                   
6 Bath 008 CPE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   
3 Charlotte 019 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 199,720$            150,000$                   
2 Fredericksburg 048 CHE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 259,756$            150,000$                   

1 Hopewell 064
Hopewell PSAP CHE 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14  $                 150,000  $            225,000 150,000$                   

3 Lynchburg 074 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 305,000$            150,000$                   

5 Mathews 080 CHE Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 185,596$            150,000$                   
3 Nelson 083 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 345,907$            150,000$                   

5 Norfolk 088
Call Handling Equipment 

(CHE) Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 399,727$            150,000$                   

6 Radford 104
Viper 911 CHE System 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

2 Spotsylvania 119
FY17 PSAP - Vesta 9-1-1 for 

Spotsylvania County
Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 150,000$                 772,132$            150,000$                   

3 Staunton 124 CHE Replacment Individual PSAP NVS Call Handling Equipment 14 102,273$                 102,273$            102,273$                   

3 Appomattox 004
Appomattox & Farmville 9-1-

1 Mapping Display
Shared Services NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 15 350,000$                 442,314$            350,000$                   

6 Bedford 010
9-1-1 Mapping System 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

5 Emporia 032
911 Mapping 

Software/Hardware
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 115,289$                 115,289$            115,289$                   

5 Greensville 051
Greensville Primary Mapping 

System
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 102,401$                 138,694$            102,401$                   

4 Lee 070
911 Mapping Display 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 150,000$            150,000$                   

1 Northumberland 089
Northumberland County- 

Dispatch Mapping Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16  $                 150,000  $            157,398 150,000$                   

6 Patrick 097 Patrick-Mapping Display Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16 150,000$                 159,888$            150,000$                   

1 Westmoreland 142
Replacement and Upgrades 
to Dispatch Mapping System

Individual PSAP NVS 9-1-1 Mapping System 16  $                 150,000  $            166,625 150,000$                   
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6 Floyd 039 NG911 GIS Data Update Individual PSAP NVS
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
18 117,300$                 117,300$            117,300$                   

4 Bristol 015 Call Accounting Upgrade Individual PSAP NVS
Call Accounting 
Equipment/MIS

20 50,000$                   50,000$              50,000$                     

4 Tazewell 127 Call Accounting Equipment Individual PSAP NVS
Call Accounting 
Equipment/MIS

20 30,000$                   30,000$              30,000$                     

4 Giles 049 CAD Replacement Individual PSAP NVS CAD 22 150,000$                 152,000$            150,000$                   
1 Powhatan 100 CAD Replacement Individual PSAP NVS CAD 22  $                 150,000  $            761,530 150,000$                   

1 Chesterfield 151
Logging Recorder Hardware 

Upgrade
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24  $                 150,000  $        166,912.12 150,000$                   

6 Highland 062  Call Recorder Replacement Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 56,018$                   56,018$              56,018$                     

2 Madison 076
Madison County E-911 Voice 

Recorder Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 139,870$                 139,870$            139,870$                   

6 Roanoke City 109
Logging Recorder 

Replacement
Individual PSAP NVS Voice Logging Recorder 24 150,000$                 218,000$            150,000$                   

1 Henrico 060 Capital Region Text-to-911 Shared Services N/A Text-to-9-1-1 25  $                 272,054  $            272,054 272,054$                   

4 Tazewell 129
Regions IV & VI Shared Text 

to 9-1-1
Shared Services N/A Text-to-9-1-1 25 464,000$                 464,000$            464,000$                   

7 Fairfax 035
NOVA ESINet and NG9-1-1 
Core Services Capabilities

Shared Services TO Call Handling Equipment 28 1,225,000$              4,263,680$         1,225,000$               

4 Twin County 135
BTW2 Call Handling 

Equipment
Shared Services TO Call Handling Equipment 28 525,000$                 631,765$            525,000$                   

1 Essex 033
Essex County Call Handling 

Equipment (CHE) 
Replacement

Individual PSAP TO Call Handling Equipment 29  $                 150,000  $            182,024 150,000$                   

6 Martinsville-Henry 079 9-1-1 Mapping System Individual PSAP TO 9-1-1 Mapping System 31 124,519$                 124,519$            124,519$                   

4 Scott 115 Mapping Display Individual PSAP TO 9-1-1 Mapping System 31 150,000$                 153,471$            150,000$                   

1 King and Queen 067 MidPenRCL Project Shared Services TO
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
32  $                 445,160  $            445,160 129,641$                   

6 Roanoke County 111
Roanoke Valley NG9-1-1 
Shared Services Project

Shared Services TO
NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 

Services
32 502,442$                 552,687$            166,259$                   
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4 Tazewell 128
Region IV NG9-1-1 GIS Data 

Analysis & Workflow
Shared Services TO

NG9-1-1 GIS Equipment & 
Services

32 454,500$                 454,500$            190,750$                   

9,468,989$              8,553,536$               
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